Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		12/21/2005	Association National:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	D.B.R., Inc.
Street Address:	30 Dunnigan Drive
City:	Suffern
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10901
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Maurices Incorporated
Street Address:	105 Superior Street
City:	Duluth
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55802
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1323805	DRESS BARN
Registration Number:	1333327	PRINCETON CLUB
Registration Number:	1334403	LEE DAVID LTD.
Registration Number:	1355463	WESTPORT LTD.
Registration Number:	1802493	SBX
Registration Number:	2680798	D B
Registration Number:	2785570	DRESSBARN
Registration Number:	2802144	DRESS BARN WOMAN MISSES

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003216 FRAME: 0330

900038551

132380

H \$615.00

Serial Number:	78258358	THE MOST IMPORTANT LESSON I EVER LEARNED IS HOW TO BE MYSELF	
Serial Number:	78258360	THE LIFESTYLE THAT FITS	
Registration Number:	1061028	THE CLOSET	
Registration Number:	1095513	MAURICES	
Registration Number:	1331572	NAIL-NET	
Registration Number:	1405047	J P PETITES	
Registration Number:	1464051	FIRST CONCEPTS	
Registration Number:	1497819	W.O.R.D.S.	
Registration Number:	1554829	DWEEBIE	
Registration Number:	1829043	THE MEN'S COMPANY	
Registration Number:	1973858	TIMBUKTU STATION	
Registration Number:	2428863	A FORTIORI	
Registration Number:	2428862	JUNCTURE	
Registration Number:	2184995	OPULESCENTS	
Registration Number:	2466324	STUDIO Y	
Registration Number:	2443524	TANGENTS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)459-2899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-783-2700

Email: pagodoa@federalresearch.com

Correspondent Name: CBCInnovis dba Federal Research

Address Line 1: 1023 Fifteenth Street, NW, Suite 401

Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	347987
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Signature:	/pja/
Date:	12/22/2005

Total Attachments: 5 source=347987#page1.tif source=347987#page2.tif source=347987#page3.tif source=347987#page4.tif source=347987#page5.tif

Additional Receiving Party

Maurices Incorporated 105 Superior Street Duluth, MN 55802 Delaware Corporation

RELEASE dated as of December 21, 2005, by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent for the Lenders. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Credit Agreement.

Reference is made to (a) the Credit Agreement dated as of January 3, 2005 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Credit Agreement"), among The Dress Barn, Inc. (the "Borrower"), the Lenders party thereto and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent, (b) the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of January 3, 2005 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Collateral Agreement"), among the Borrower, each subsidiary of the Borrower party thereto (together with the Borrower, the "Grantors") and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent and (c) the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 3, 2005 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), among the Grantors and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent, pursuant to which, and pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, the Grantors granted a security interest to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, in, among others, the Trademarks (as defined in the Collateral Agreement) set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "Released Trademarks").

The Collateral Agent has confirmed, pursuant to the Termination Agreement dated as of December 21, 2005, that all security interests and other liens granted to or held by the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Lenders as security for the Obligations under the Credit Agreement have been satisfied, released and discharged. Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby reassigns to the applicable Grantor all of the Collateral Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Released Trademarks and to the extent that the Collateral Agreement and/or the Trademark Security Agreement created a security interest in such Released Trademarks, the Collateral Agent hereby releases such security interest.

[[2566350]]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as

Collateral Agent,

Title:

PETER M. KILLEA

[[NYCORP:2566350]]

Trademarks

U.S. Trademark Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Owner	Registration Number	Expiration Date
Dress Barn	D.B.R., Inc.	1,323,805	March 5, 2005
Princeton Club	D.B.R., Inc.	1,333,327	April 30, 2005
Lee David Ltd.	D.B.R., Inc.	1,334,403	May 7, 2005
Westport, Ltd.	D.B.R., Inc.	1,355,463	August 20, 2005
SBX	D.B.R., Inc.	1,802,493	November 2, 2013
DB& Design (Chop)	D.B.R., Inc.	2,680,798	January 28, 2013
dressbarn (stylized)	D.B.R., Inc.	2,785,570	November 25, 2013
Dress Barn Woman/Misses	D.B.R., Inc.	2,802,144	January 16, 2014
dressbarn Collection	D.B.R., Inc.	available for use without registration	
The most important lesson I ever learned is how to be myself	D.B.R., Inc.	Serial No. 78/258,358 Allowed	
The lifestyle that fits	D.B.R., Inc.	Serial No. 78/258,360 Allowed	
The Closet	Maurices Incorporated	1,061,028	March 8, 2007
Maurices	Maurices Incorporated	1,095,513	July 4, 2008
Nail-Net	Maurices Incorporated	1,331,572	April 23, 2005
P Petites	Maurices Incorporated	1,405,047	August 12, 2006
First Concepts	Maurices Incorporated	1,464,051	November 3, 2007
W.O.R.D.S.	Maurices Incorporated	1,497,819	July 26, 2008
Dweebie	Maurices Incorporated	1,554,829	September 5, 2009
The Men's Company	Maurices Incorporated	1,829,043	March 29, 2014
Fimbuktu Station	Maurices Incorporated	1,973,858	May 14, 2006
functure	Maurices Incorporated	2,428,862	February 13, 2011
A Fortiori	Maurices Incorporated	2,428,863	February 13, 2011
Opulescents	Maurices Incorporated	2,184,995	August 25, 2008
Studio Y	Maurices Incorporated	2,466,324	July 3, 2011
Tangents	Maurices Incorporated	2,443,524	April 10, 2011

RECORDED: 12/23/2005